Major Events on the Site are limited as follows: 

a. The annual number of Major Events are limited to the more restrictive of the following: 

i. A maximum of six (6) eight (8) Major Events in any one calendar year. 
ii. Ten (10) Twelve (12) event days per calendar year; 
iii. A maximum of twenty-eight thousand (28,000) patron days per calendar year. 

b. A Major Event shall be limited to not more than three (3) consecutive calendar   days 
c. Not more than two (2) Major events may be conducted in any thirty (30) day period 

except upon prior written application to and authorization from the Town of Lyons Board